11/05/2015 503556463

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3603090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN R. STICE	01/04/2010
YANWEI WANG	01/04/2010
CLINTON T. SIEDENBURG	01/04/2010
ANDREW K. LUNDBERG	01/04/2010
JUSTIN COUGHLIN	01/04/2010
MAX E. NIELSEN	01/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONOSITE, INC.
Street Address:	21919 30TH DRIVE SE
City:	BOTHELL
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98021-3904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14887267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-4342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206 359-8000

PStenslie@perkinscoie.com Email:

PERKINS COIE LLP **Correspondent Name:** P.O.BOX 1247 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028798-8071.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA STENSLIE
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela Stenslie/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2015

PATENT REEL: 036969 FRAME: 0650 503556463

Total Attachments: 9 source=Assignment by Inventors_parent#page1.tif source=Assignment by Inventors_parent#page2.tif source=Assignment by Inventors_parent#page3.tif source=Assignment by Inventors_parent#page4.tif source=Assignment by Inventors_parent#page5.tif source=Assignment by Inventors_parent#page6.tif source=Assignment by Inventors_parent#page7.tif source=Assignment by Inventors_parent#page8.tif source=Assignment by Inventors_parent#page8.tif source=Assignment by Inventors_parent#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 036969 FRAME: 0651

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by John R. Stice; Yanwei Wang; Clinton T. Siedenburg; Andrew K. Lundberg; Justin Coughlin; and Max E. Nielsen (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 321 10th Avenue S., #711, Seattle, Washington 98104; 19608 110Th Place NE, Bothell, Washington 98011; 1434 Grand Avenue, Everett, Washington 98201; 16906 126th Ave. NE, Woodinville, Washington 98072; 4557 52nd Ave NE, Seattle, Washington 98105; and 348 N. 100 E, Smithfield, Utah 84335, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in TUNABLE ULTRASOUND TRANSMITTER, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on January 13, 2010 as U.S. application No. 12/686,685; and

WHEREAS, SonoSite, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Washington having its principal place of business at 21919 30th Drive SE, Bothell, Washington 98021-3904 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as

85407435.1

65744/P071US/10911287

the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

2

85407435.1

65744/P071US/10911287

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

All practitioners at Customer Number 091502

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

85407435.1

65744/P071US/10911287

3

John R. Stice	
TT to 10 and 0 A continu	
United States of America)	
State of Washing ton) ss.:	
County of In a holy ish	
On this 4th day of January, 7010, before me personally came John R. Stice, to me known to be the individual	I
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution	
of the same.	
Euch S Ausmus	
Notary Public	

Date: 1/4/2010	Sanci Way
	Yanwei Wang
United States of America)	
State of ulasking lan) ss.:	
County of Jackson Sh	
On this 4th day of Janua	to me known to be the individual
personally came Yanwei Wang	
described in and who executed the foregoing inst	rument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
	Clern S Ansons
F GOTAG 19	Notary Public
	V
M. C. W. Shirter	

Date: /-4-	2010	Cluta I Suli	Ly
		Clinton T. Siedenb	urg
United States of A	merica)		
State of	shingdon) ss.:		
County of	10 humsh)		
personally came	day of Janua Clinton T. Siedenburg ho executed the foregoing ins	to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged exec	ıdividual
es E	TAN THE TANK	Notary Public	uL
<u>د</u> ب	William Control		

Date: 1-4-2010	(ME)
	Andrew K. Lundberg
United States of America)	
State of Washington) ss.	
County of <u>Sashanish</u>)	
personally came Andrew K. Lundbe	to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing	g instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
	Ellen 5 Augus
	Notary Public

Date: 1-04-2010	Justin Coughlin
United States of America State of <u>Mashingda</u>) ss.: County of <u>Sauha wish</u>	
On this U.S. day of Jacob Gregoring insofthe same.	trument, and acknowledged execution
	Notary Public

Date: _	06 JANUA	2x 2010	My	MayE	10/hd-	
				Max E. N	lielsen	
United Sta	tes of America)				
State of	NEW YORK) ss.:				
County of	WAST (HASTER	2				
On this personally described in	day of came Maxin and who executed t	ANNA A E. Nielsen he foregoing ins	, to m		_, before me the individual d execution	
of the sam			R.	() 8	Q	
			Notary Pu	blic	an much I	
			THOMA: NOTARY PUBLIC 011 QUALIFIED INV COMESSION E	S P. SCHRADER S, STATE OF NEW Y FC614266 RESTCHESTER COU XPIRES APRIL 24,	YTIZI	
		•				

9

65744/P071US/10911287

PATENT REEL: 036969 FRAME: 0660